City of El Reno

BUDGET AMENDMENT FY 2022-2023
FUND 210-AGENCY & SPECIAL ACCOUNTS FUND

B e S A ia el A A A ZABAEE I 7S

JANUARY 10TH, 2023

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Amount of
g N Balance Amendment Balance
\ u . Nccount Before Increase After
u' r1rtO er :;nsger Department Description Amendment _ (Decrease) _Amendment
2 1 Donarations - Fire Dept 3 1,000.00 1,000.00 2,000.00
§305 Grant Revenue - General - 17,085.00 17,085.00
0 5704 Donation-Legion Holiday Lights $ - 3 13,016.02 13,016.02
10 5300 Library ARPA 3 - 2,000.00 | ¢ 2,000.00
10 5925 Fund Balance 5 361,000.00 26,009.57 387,009.57
$ 59,090.59
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number  Number Department Description Amendment _ (Decrease) _Amendment
10 615-367 _|Fire Fire Donation Expense § 1,000.00 43,458.18 44,458.18
10 616-348 Library Grant Expenditures - General - 17,065.00 | $ 17,065.00
210 616-367 __ |[Library Library Donation Expense - 11,254.38 11,254.38
210 611-319 __ |Administration Employ Appreciation Expense - 10,356.70 10,356.70
210 611-331 Administration Safety Program Expense - 14,208.20 14,208.20
210 611-336__ |Administration Care & Share/Comm. Action - 24711 247.11
210 6814368 Police Equipment-Donation PD 12191 - 1,827.00 1,827.00 |
210 814-367 Police Animal Shelter - 5,803.31 ,803.31
10 614-369 Police Police Donation Expense - 10,770.00 10,770.00
10 614-385 Police nsurance Proceeds Expenses § - 15,519.82 15,519.82
210 620-305___ |Streets Mercy Sidewalk Expense - 2,500.00 2,500.00
210 623-208  |Parks Skateboard Park Lights - 181.00 181.00
210 623-280  [Parks Leglon Park Light Expenses - 14,793.12 14,793.12
210 623-321 Parks Tennis Court mprovements - 95.34 95.34
210 623450 |Parks Equipment/GA/HIL/RInehart - $ 38,108.80 38,108.80
210 624-320  [Swimming Pool Donation-Ashbrook Pool Fence - 3 2,000.00 2,000.00
210 633411 Cemetery Mineral Lease Cemetery Cont J - 43,409.60 | $ 43,409.60
210 618370 Library ARPA Grant Expense b - 2,000.00 | $ 2,000.00
210 650-625 Unappropriated Reserve $  175,000.00 (174,504.97)| $ 495.03
$ -
3 -
$ ,080.59
FUND INFO! \TION |
Original Budget - Revenues *** $ 362,000
Amendments 59081
Current Budget - Revenues $ 421,001
Original Budget - Expenditures $ 362,000
Amendments 59,091 -
Current Budget - Expenditures $ 421,001

ved by the City Council this
Appro y\\\,llll‘YIIu//’

\\
QN%/}QR\R&N. 25”/,
\\{{ "‘...,...-.-..,9.. O 7,
o~ ".." ¢ -

lanation of Budget Amendment:
Budget for Marathon Oil donation to the Fire Department; ODOL Adult Online High School Grant for
library ($14,065); ODOL Archive Digitization Grant for library ($3,000); ARPA Ready to Read Grant for
library ($2,000); program carryover for various accounts from FY21-22 to FY22-23.

Posted By Date BA# Pkt.#

- =
me e
Y pppany




City of El Reno
BUDGET AMENDMENT FY 2022-2023
FUND 612-RESERVE/EMERGENCY FUND
JANUARY 10TH, 2023

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number  Number Department Description Amendment _ (Decrease) Amendment
812 5706 Insurance Relmbursement $ 86501.05]|$  24,548.26 111,139.31
3 -
$ -
$  24548.26
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number _ Number Department Description Amendment _ (Decrease) _Amendment
812 632-440  {Animal Control Computers & Technology § - 6,849.49 6,849.49
312 650-825  {Other Financial Uses Unappropriated Reserve b 4,280,555.97 (4,499.64) 4,276,056.33
612 611440  |Administration Computers & Technology - 3,958.77 3,958.77
612 850-610 | Other Financial Uses Transfer to Fund 425 (Cap Imps) 5 275,000.00 | § 15,240.00 290,240.00
812 611-368_|Administration Miscellaneocus $ - 3,000.00 3,000.00
3 N
9 -
] N
$  24,548.6
D INFORMATI
Original Budget - Revenues *™ $4,781,252
Amendments $ 24548
Current Budget - Revenues $4,805,800
Original Budget - Expenditures $4,781,252
Amendments $ 24549
Current Budget - Expenditures $4,805,800 -
ved by the City Council this Explanation of Budget Amendment:
\\“““ N 'mm'l/ ” Y Budget for insuranca relimbursement for lightnining strika to camera and technology systems at Animal
\\“\ ?~EN o, Y 10TH, 2023 Contral and Utilty Admin offices; budget for insurance reimbursement for totaled police vehicle ($14,740)
N and transfer amount to Capital improvement Fund (Fund 425) for future vehicle replacement purchase;
S budget for lawsult settiement deductable ($3,000).

Date BA# Pkt.#

Posted By

BA23-041



City of El Reno
BUDGET AMENDMENT FY 2022-2023
FUND 203-H/M OCCUPANCY SURCHARGE FUND
JANUARY 10TH, 2023

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number _ Number Department Description Amendment _ (Decrease) _Amendment
5 N
3 -
5 A
b A
9 -
$ -
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number _ Number Department Description Amendment  (Decrease) _Amendment
203 650-828 Unapporpriated Res.Capital $ 44710000 [$  (28,000.00)] S  419,100.00
203 812315 Software $  15,000.00 28,000.00 | ¢ 43,000.00
[ -
s -
3 N
9 -
3 N
5 C
3 -
3 -
3 -
s -
FUND INFORMATIO!
Original Budget - Revenues *** $ 1,183,600
Amendments -
Current Budget - Revenues $ 1,183,600
Original Budget - Expenditures $ 1,183,600
Amendments hd
Current Budget - Expenditures $ 1,183,600
Approved by the City Council this Explanation of Budget Amendment:
Development of new city/economic development website with CivicPlus.
JANUARY 10TH, 2023
Posted By Date BA# Pkt#
BA23-042

" )
%y, o
T



' City of El Reno
BUDGET AMENDMENT FY 2022-2023
FUND 204-POLICE FUND
JANUARY 10TH, 2023

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number  Number Department Description Amendment _ (Decrease) Amendment
204 5105 911 Tax Telephone Admin Fee $ 2592232 [ § 530546 | $ 31,227.78
» -
3 N
3 A
$ 530548
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number _ Number Department Description Amendment _ (Decrease) Amendment
204 614-380 _ [Police E-911 Fee Expense $ 2592232(% 530548 [$  31,227.78
3 N
] "
3 N
$ :
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
3 -
5,305.46
FUND INFORMATION _ |
Original Budget - Revenues *** $ 270,462
Amendments ___ 5305
Current Budget - Revenues $ 275,767
Original Budget - Expenditures $ 270462
Amendments __ 5305
Current Budget - Expenditures $ 275,767
Approved by the City Council this Explanation of Budget Amendment:
Recelpt of ACOG 911 funds for 12/2022.
JANUARY 10TH, 2023
\\\\\\“"ll
SVRENO,
Q,\jaQ\i\CIAL .
& s
O ,\
hS 4‘
Sy
O Posted By Date BA# Pki#

I// A\
\
Uiy BA23-043



City of El Reno

BUDGET AMENDMENT FY 2022-2023
FUND 425 - CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND

JANUARY 10TH, 2023

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number  _Number Department Description Amendment Decrease) _Amendment
425 5774 Damage Relmbursement - b 150,000.00 150,000.00
425 5908 Transfer In Fund 812 (Emerg Reserve) 275,000.00 | $  15,240.00 290,240.00
3 -
$  165,240.00
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number _ Number Department Description Amendment  (Decrease) Amendment
425 620-423-04 [Streets NO4 Britton Rd Repairs $  275,000.00 150,000.00 425,000.00
425 614430 |Police Vehicles $ _ 250,000.00 15,240.00 265,240.00
3 -
9 ot
3 "
$  165,240.00

FUND INFORMATION _]

Original Budget - Revenues *™ $ 5,851,000
Amendments 165,240

Current Budget - Revenues $ 6,016,240

Original Budget - Expenditures $ 5,851,000
Amendments 165,240

Current Budget - Expenditures $ 6,016,240
Approved by the City Council this

i ,,;JA/NIUARY 10TH, 2023
gNO,

Explanation of Budget Amendment:

Increase budget for Britton Rd repairs after receiving setiement check; budget for transfer from Fund 612
(Emerg/Reserve) for recelved insurance check + deductible for totaled police vehicle.

Ly, AN
1 s

. i A
-~/ C
\\“‘

Posted By Date

BA#

Pkt.#

BA23-044



City of El Reno
BUDGET AMENDMENT FY 2022-2023
FUND 610-EL. RENO MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY FUND
JANUARY 10TH, 2023

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number _ Number Department Description Amendment _ (Decrease) Amendment
3 -
s -
$ -
> -
3 -
$ N
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number _ Number Department Description Amendment  (Decrease) _Amendment
610 828-423-27 |Wastewater Collection N27 CC Interceptor Pipeburst $ - _[$ 100,000.00 100,000.00
810 850-625 | Other Financlal Uses Unappropriated Reserve $ 5,364,505.00 | $ (100,000.00)] $ 5.264,505.00
3 -
] -
3 -
3 z
3 Z
§ -
3 N
3 N
$ -
FUND INFORMATION _]
Original Budget - Revenues *** $ 26,542,994
Amendments -
Current Budget - Revenues $ 26,542,994
Original Budget - Expenditures $ 26,573,294
Amendments )
Current Budget - Expenditures $ 26,573,294
AW, Approved by the City Council this Explanation of Budget Amendment: _
\\\\\ €NO ‘,, Move budget for the emergency pipeburst repair to collasped sanatary sewer interceptor fine under the
Sy R, O4 ), JANUARY 10TH, 2023 1900 block of County Club Rd.
Ry ',
§QQ,.0€?\C'AL "%,
g O :f gved

Posted By Date BA# Pkt.#

BA23-045





